THE DATASHEET OF
MAX6390XS31D7+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX6381–MAX6390 microprocessor (μP) supervi-
sory circuits monitor power-supply voltages from +1.8V
to +5.0V while consuming only 3μA of supply current at
+1.8V. Whenever VCC falls below the factory-set reset

19-1839; Rev 6; 3/18
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
Note: Insert reset threshold suffix (see Reset Threshold table)
after “XR”, “XS”, or “LT.” Insert reset timeout delay (see Reset
Timeout Delay table) after “D” to complete the part number.
Sample stock is generally held on standard versions only (see
Standard Versions table). Standard versions have an order
increment requirement of 2500 pieces. Nonstandard versions
have an order increment requirement of 10,000 pieces.
Contact factory for availability of nonstandard versions.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX6381LT_ _D_+T -40°C to +125°C 6 µDFN
MAX6381XR_ _D_+T -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70
MAX6381XR_ _D_/V+T -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70
MAX6381XR26D3/V+T -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70
MAX6381XR46D2/V+T -40°C to +125°C 3 SC70
MAX6381–MAX6390 SC70/μDFN, Single/Dual Low-Voltage,
Low-Power μP Reset Circuits
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
RESET
(RESET)
1
3 VCC
GND
MAX6381
MAX6382
MAX6383
TOP VIEW
2
SC70
( ) IS FOR MAX6382
1 2 3
6 5 4
GND VCCN.C.
N.CN.C.

www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  8
Selector Guide
Typical Operating Circuit Ordering Information (continued)
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
DOCUMENT
NO.
LAND PATTERN
NO.
3 SC70 X3+2 21-0075 90-0208
4 SC70 X4+1 21-0098 90-0187
6 FDFN L611+1 21-0147 90-0080
( ) IS FOR MAX6388
SC70
TOP VIEW
1
2
4
3
VCC
RESET
(RESET)
GND
MAX6387
MAX6388
MAX6389
1
2
4
3
VCC
MR
RESET
(RESET)
GND
MAX6384
MAX6385
MAX6386
MAX6390
( ) IS FOR MAX6385 ( ) IS FOR MAX6385
( ) IS FOR MAX6388
SC70
RESET IN
1 2 3
6 5 4
GND VCCN.C.
MRN.C.
MAX6384
MAX6385
MAX6386
MAX6390
µDFN
RESET
(RESET)
1 2 3
6 5 4
GND VCCN.C.
RESET INN.C.
MAX6387
MAX6388
MAX6389
µDFN
RESET
(RESET)
MAX6381–MAX6390 SC70/μDFN, Single/Dual Low-Voltage,
Low-Power μP Reset Circuits
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  9
Pin Configurations (continued)
Package Information